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91 939

36 045

2 559 3 138 806 82

115 743

2 693 1 315 977 348 43

Trade marks Inventions Utility models Industrial design Selection achievements Appellation of origin

Total registered for the entire period of the patent office Of these, it is protected as of January 2018

PROTECTION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY IN THE REPUBLIC OF KAZAKHSTAN:
GENERAL INFORMATION

Total registered for the 
entire period of the patent 

office

All protected, as of 
January 2018

Trademarks 91 939 115 743

- by national procedure 58 951 41 511
- by international procedure 32 988

Data for 2011-2017)
74 232

Invention 36 045 2 693
Utility models 2 559 1 315
Industrial designs 3 138 977
Selection achievement 806 348
Appellation of origin 82 43
Total 134 569 121 119

Note: The number of protected trademarks exceeds the number of registered trademarks , since (1) the statistics on international trademarks maintained is
conducted since 2011; (2) in the early years of the Madrid system in Kazakhstan, the examination of the claimed designations was not carried out, therefore a certain
proportion of international trademarks were automatically granted legal protection.



General feeding

6619

7150

6948

7470

7125

7654

All applications received for
registration of objects of IP (under the

national procedure)

Total received applications for the
provision of public services

2015 2016 2017

General issue

5965

6523

6003

6469

5735

6223

 Total registered objects of industrial
property (under the national

procedure)

All of the rendered state services

2015 2016 2017



SUBMISSION OF APPLICATIONS DYNAMICS

4298

1503

530

217
70 1

248 283

4719

1221

716

239
50 3

218 304

4758

1228

833

203 97 6
238 291

Trademarks Invention Utility models Industrial propertySelection achievementsAppellation of origin License argeementContracts of assignment

2015 2016 2017
+9,8%

Trademarks
67%

Invetion
17%

Utility models
12%

Industrial property
3%

Selection 
achievements

1%

Appellation of 
origin

0%

2017



DYNAMICS OF ELECTRONIC FILING

241

123

41
4 2 2

812

99 88
13 3 0

1186

149 144

11 7 0

Trademarks Invention Utility models Industrial property Selection achievements Appellation of origin

2015 2016 2017

+236,9%

+46,1%

Trademarks
79%

Invention
10%

Utility models
10%

Industrial property
1%

selection 
achivements

0%

Appellation of 
origin

0%
2017



ELECTRONIC FEED BALANCE FROM THE TOTAL VOLUME (2017)

4758

1228

833

203 97 6

1186

149 144
11 7 0

Trademarks Invention Utility models Industrial property Selection achievements Appellation of origin

Total filing E-filing

12%

25%

16% 5% 7% 0%

Electronic applications 
and filings; 1497; 21%

Applications on paper; 
5628; 79%



NATIONAL APPLICATIONS BY REGIONS (ALL OBJECTS)

Almaty ; 2318; 46%

Astana ; 778; 15%

South Kazakhstan Region; 339; 7%

Karagandy region; 335; 7%

Almaty region; 273; 5%

East Kazakhstan region; 160; 3%

Pavlodar region; 138; 3%

North Kazakhstan region; 121; 2%

Zhambyl region; 113; 2%

Aktobe region; 102; 2%

Akmola region; 90; 2%

Kostanay region; 82; 2%

West Kazakhstan region; 61; 1%

Kyzylorda region; 51; 1%

Atyrau region; 49; 1%

Mangistau region; 37; 1%

Другой; 370; 8%



NATIONAL APPLICATION BYREGIONS
on industrial property objects

Almaty
Almaty
region

Astana
Akmola
region

Aktobe
region

Atyrau
East

Kazakhstan
region

Zhambyl
region

West
Kazakstan

region

Karagandy
region

Kostanay
region

Kyzylorda
region

Mangystau
region

Pavlodar
region

North
Kazakhstan

region

South
Kazakhstan

region

Trademarks 1440 197 497 31 76 35 56 55 41 181 42 11 28 62 87 194

Invention 484 17 168 18 9 11 46 19 11 113 22 21 5 52 11 48

Utility models 328 31 102 21 10 3 49 38 8 37 7 12 4 22 9 73

Industrial property 57 5 10 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 14 12

Selection achievements 8 22 1 17 7 0 8 0 0 4 11 6 0 0 0 11

Appellation of origin 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1



National application filed through a patent attorney
on industrial property objects

Almaty
Almaty
region

Astana
Akmola
region

Aktobe
region

Atyrau
region

East
Kazakhstan

region

Zhambyl
region

West
Kazakhstan

region

Karagandy
region

Kostanay
region

Kyzylorda
region

Mangystau
region

Pavlodar
region

North
Kazakstan

region

South
Kazakhstan

region

Trademarks 576 76 173 16 16 10 22 5 15 72 8 4 10 28 0 31

Invention 12 1 27 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 1 1 0

Utility models 38 12 33 11 1 1 18 0 1 2 1 3 0 1 0 3

Industrial property 21 3 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Selection achivements 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Appellation of origin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



FOREIGN APPLICATIONS FOR INVENTIONS

42

31

22

16

14

9 9

6 6

4
3 3

2 2
1 1 1 1

Russia Netherlands

USA 18%

Switzerland  
24%

China 8%

Russia 13%

Total: 173

Other 28%

France 9%

Switzerland USA France China Italy Korea Germany
Ukraine

Great Britain Canada Japan Spain Poland Ireland
Norway Turkey



FOREIGN APPLICATIONS FOR UTILITY MODELS

42

12

9

5 5

1 1 1 1 1 1

Россия Кипр Украина Беларусь Турция Армения Китай Испания Узбекистан Эстония Финляндия

Russia; 53%

Cyprus; 15%

Ukraine; 12%

Belarus; 6%

Turkey; 6%

Other; 8%

Total: 79

Russia Cyprus Ukraine Belarus Turkey Armenia China Spain Uzbekistan Estonia Finland



FOREIGN APPLICATIONS FOR TRADEMARKS

381

248

144

94
85

73 66
57 55 50

39 39 33 32
24 22 21 17 15 15 15 12 11 11 10 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 7 6 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

USA; 22%

Russia; 15%

China; 8%

Switzerland; 6%India; 5%
Great Britain; 4%

Korea; 4%

Germany; 3%

Japan; 3%

Ukraine; 3%

Cyprus; 2%

UAE; 2%

France; 2%

Netherlands; 2%

Other; 19%

Total: 1725



FOREIGN APPLICATIONS FOR INDUSTRIAL DESIGNS

14

12

10

8

7

6 6 6 6

5

4 4 4

2

1 1 1 1

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16
Swiztherland; 

15%

Russia; 12%

China; 10%

Japan; 8%

France; 7%Belarus; 6%

Netherlands; 6%

Poland; 6%

Turkey; 6%

Other; 24%

Total: 98



DYNAMICS ON ISSUING DOCUMENTS OF TITLE (and registration of treaties)

3914

1504

166
282

98 1

282 276

4109

1011

577

182 123
1

185 281

4053

869

591

129 91 2
203 285

Товарные знаки Изобретения Полезные модели Промышленные 
образцы

Селекционные 
достижения

НМПТ Лицензионные 
договоры

Договоры уступки

2015 2016 2017

-32,8%

-14%

trademarks; 71%

inventions; 15%

Utility models; 
10%

Industrial designs; 
2%

Selection 
achievements; 2%

Appellations of 
origin; 0%

2017

Trademarks Inventions Utility models

Industrial designs Selection
achievements

Appellations
of origin License 

agreements

Сontract of assignment



DYNAMICS OF RENDERING OTHER SERVICES (not state)

Provision of trademark protection under the 
Madrid procedure

5866 59455780 5965

4338

3695

Получено уведомлений 
об испрашивании 

охраны

Предоставлена 
правовая охрана

2015 2016 2017

Registration of other types of contracts (in 
addition to licensing and assignment 
agreements)

19

3 0

24

3

118

26

8

110

Договоры франчайзинга Договоры залога Дополнительные 
соглашения

2015 2016 2017

-24,9%
-38%

received notifications on the 
request for protection

provided legal 
protection

franchise agreement pledge agreement

additional agreements



DYNAMICS OF FOREIGN PATENTING

24

56

19

53

29

107

Заявки, поданные по процедуре 
РСТ 

Заявки, поданные по 
евразийской процедуре 

2015 2016 2017 The Convention Establishing WIPO (December 25, 1991)

Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property (25 December 1991)

Patents

Patent Cooperation Treaty (December 25, 1991)

The Budapest Treaty on International Recognition of the Deposit of Microorganisms 
for the Purposes of Patent Procedure (April 24, 2002)

Locarno Agreement Establishing an International Classification of 
Industrial Designs (November 7, 2002)

Strasbourg Agreement on International Patent Classification (24 
January 2003)

Patent Law Treaty (October 19, 2011)

Trademarks

Madrid Agreement on the International Registration of 
Trademarks (December 25, 1991)

Nice Agreement on the International Classification of Goods and 
Services for the Registration of Marks (24 April 2002)

Protocol to the Madrid Agreement Concerning the International 
Registration of Marks (December 8, 2010)

Singapore Treaty on the Law of Trademarks (September 5, 2012)

• Republic of Kazakhstan is a participant of
• Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) - since December 25, 1991
• Eurasian Patent Convention - since November 5, 1995

INTERNATIONAL TREATIES ADMINISTRATED 
BY WIPO, DATE OF ENTRY INTO FORCE IN 
THE REPUBLIC OF KAZAKHSTAN

Applications filed by PCT procedure Applications filed by Eurasian procedure



INCOME OF NIIP IN THE CUT OF SERVICES (thousand tenge)

301223,45; 28%

231581,47; 22%

14316,96; 1%121377,6; 11%

24484,14; 2%

349451,36; 33%

1272,58; 0%

33234,87; 3%2016

examination of trademarks and appellations of origin
maintenance of state registers and publication
examination of utility models
examination of inventions, utility models, selection achievements
examination of treaties

360829,08; 30%

243703,61; 20%

9809; 1%127915,53; 10%

33777,17; 3%

406253,45; 33%

180,05; 0% 34821,83; 3%
2017

examination of trademarks and appellations of origin
maintenance of state registers and publication
examination of utility models
examination of inventions, utility models, selection achievements
examination of treaties



DATABASES USED BY NIIP EXPERTS IN THE 
PATENT SEARCH PROGRAM

Name Organization Terms of use

1 www.uspto.gov United States Patent and 
Trademark Office

Free

2 www.espacenet.com European Patent Office Free

3 www.wipo.int/patentscope WIPO Free (requires 
authorization)

4 www.eapatis.com Eurasian Patent 
Organization

Password EPO

5 www.elibrary.ru Scientific Electronic Library 
(Russia)

Free (requires 
authorization)

6 www.fips.ru FIPS (Russia) Free (not full database) 

7 Patsearch ROSPATENT Free (by agreement)

8 NCSTI National Center for 
Scientific and Technical 
Information

Free (based on contract)

AVERAGE LOAD OF NIIP EXPERTS 
(VOLUME OF CONSIDERED APPLICATIONS)

Average number of 

considered applications

Daily load Monthly load

Formal examination of applications for inventions and selection 

achievements

2,7 56

Formal examination of applications for industrial designs 2 44

Formal examination of trademark applications 5 132

Full examination of applications for inventions and utility models 1,5 30

Complete examination of applications for industrial designs - 6

Full examination of applications for trademarks (national 

procedure)

5 100

Full examination of trademarks (international procedure) 6 132



NORMATIVE LEGAL ACTS OF THE REPUBLIC OF KAZAKHSTAN IN 
THE SPHERE OF INDUSTRIAL PROPERTY

• Patent Law of the Republic of Kazakhstan dated July 16, 1999 No. 427

• Law of the Republic of Kazakhstan on "Trademarks, Service Marks and Appellations of Origin" dated July 26, 1999 No. 456

• Law of the Republic of Kazakhstan on "Protection of Selection Achievements" dated July 13, 1999 No. 422-I

• Law of the Republic of Kazakhstan on "Protection of the Topology of Integrated Circuits" dated June 29, 2001 No. 217

• The rules for compiling, processing and examining an application for an invention, utility model and trademark approved by Order No. 364 of the
Minister of Justice of the Republic of Kazakhstan dated June 30, 2015 on "Amendments to Order No. 89 of the Minister of Justice of the Republic of
Kazakhstan of February 24, 2012" On Approving the Rules of compiling, processing and consideration of applications for certain objects of industrial
property, entering information into the relevant state registers for industrial property objects of the Republic of Kazakhstan, as well as issuing security
and on amending the order of the Acting Minister of Justice of the Republic of Kazakhstan dated April 23, 2010 No. 136 "Some issues of legal
protection of industrial property objects"

• Rules for compiling, processing, and examining application for an industrial design, approved by order of the Minister of Justice of the Republic of
Kazakhstan № 362 of June 30, 2015 on "Amendments to the Order of the Minister of Justice of the Republic of Kazakhstan № 91 dated 24.02.2012"
On Approval of Rules of compilation, processing and examining an application for an industrial design, entering information into the state register of
industrial designs of the Republic of Kazakhstan, as well as issuing documents of title"

• The rules compiling, processing and examining applications for selection achievements, approved by the order of acting Minister of Justice of the
Republic of Kazakhstan dated April 23, 2010 № 136 "Some issues of legal protection of industrial property objects"

• Order of the Minister of Justice of the Republic of Kazakhstan dated 30 April 2015 No. 251 on “Approval of standards of public services in the field of
industrial property"

• Order of the Acting Minister of Justice of the Republic of Kazakhstan of May 29, 2015, No. 304. on “Approval of regulations of state services in the
field of industrial property"


